

RCA DJ 29/25
SEEMA GUPTA
Vs.
MAMTA JAIN AND ANR

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld. counsel for the appellant
through VC.
Appellant in person.

Adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for the
appellant citing personal difficulty.

At request, put up on **08.07.2025**.

*In the meanwhile, warrant of possession against the
property in question of JD/ appellant issued by the Ld. Trial
Court vide order dated 09.03.2025 is stayed till the next date of
hearing.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/31.05.2025