

RCA DJ 29/25
SEEMA GUPTA
Vs.
MAMTA JAIN AND ANR

03.12.2025

Present : Mr. Shivam Upadhyay, Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant along-with appellant appearing on behalf of main counsel Mr. C.M. Grover.

Mr. J.M. Mittal, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.

Adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for appellant to address arguments on the appeal on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to address arguments, failing which the instant appeal shall be decided as per law.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **13.01.2026**.

In the meanwhile, warrant of possession in respect of property in question issued by the Ld. Trial Court vide order dated 09.03.2025 is stayed till the next date of hearing

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.12.2025