

RCA DJ 29/25
SEEMA GUPTA
Vs.
MAMTA JAIN AND ANR

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. C.M. Grover, Ld. Counsel for appellant through
VC and Ms. Payal Buddhiraja, Ld. Proxy counsel
for appellant along-with appellant present in court.
Sh. J.M. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.02.2026