

RCA DJ 29/25
SEEMA GUPTA
Vs.
MAMTA JAIN AND ANR

16.03.2026

Present : Ms. Payal Buddhiraja, Ld. counsel for appellant
along-with the appellant.

Vide separate judgment of even date announced in the open Court, the present appeal is dismissed. The impugned order dated 19.03.2025 passed in Execution No. 401 of 2023 by the Ld. Execution Court is hereby affirmed.

No orders as to cost.

Copy of this order be sent to the concerned Court for information and record.

Appeal file be consigned to the Record Room.

TCR be sent back.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026